Tawiff NIa				4	Original D	ana Na	
Tariff No.	5			4	Original P	age No.	2
	lame/Permit Number Trade Name(s)	: Ed's Disposal,	Inc. G-110				
	, ,		OUTOK	OUEET			
	All pages contained	in this tariff are		SHEET rsecutive order TI	he pages in the		
	tariff and/or any sup						
	the same as, or are indicates an original		ie date of this page	e. "O" in the revision	on column		
	Page	Current	Page	Current	Page	Current	
	Number	Revision	Number	Revision	Number	Revision	
	Title Page	0	24	3			
	Check Sheet / 2	4	25				
	Item Index / 3	0	26				
	Subject Index / 4	0	27	1			
	Subject Index / 5	0	28 29				
	7	0	30	3			
	8	0	31	3			
	9	0	32	3			
	10	0	33	3			
	11	0	34	3			
	12	0	35				
	13	0	36				
	14	0	36-A				
	14-A	0	37	1			
	16	1	37-A 38				
	17	1	38-A				
	18	- i l	39				
	19	1					
	20	1					
	21	0					
	22	0					
	22-A	3					
	23 23-A	0					
	25-A	<u> </u>					
			Supplemer	nts in Effect			
Issued By:	Darrick Dietrich, Pres	ident					\neg
Issue Date:	11/16/20			Effectiv	ve Date:	1/1/2021	
.5540 Date.	11/10/20		(For Official Use			., .,	\dashv
			•	-,	_		
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:		

Tariff No. 5		1 Revise	d Page No. 15
Company Name/Permit Number: Ed's Dispo Registered Trade Name(s)	osal, Inc. G-110		
<u>Item 40 Material Rec</u>	quiring Special Equipment	Precautions, or Disp	osal
Transportation of solid waste requiring spe time rates named in Item 160, or to other s			sal will be subject to
Companies must make every effort to be a named in the company's tariffs. The comp public inspection at the company's office.			
Item 45 Mater	ial Requiring Special Test	ng and/or Analysis	
When a solid waste collection company or required to determine whether dangerous of and/or analysis will be paid by the custome invoice for costs incurred for testing and/or three years. Those costs shall be passed to records of time spent to accomplish the spetthe provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).	or prohibited substances are er. The company must provi analysis and also must reta through to the customer with	present, the actual co de the customer with a in a copy in the compa out markup. The com	st for such testing copy of any bill or iny's file for at least pany must maintain
<u>lte</u>	m 50 Returned Check Ch	narges_	
Returned Check Charge. If a customer path that check, the customer will be assessed a			to honor
ssued By: Darrick Dietrich, President			
ssue Date 11/16/2020	(505	Effective Date:	1/1/2021
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	5		1 Revised F	Page No16		
	lame/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal Trade Name(s)	, Inc. G-110				
		Item 51 Restart Fees				
	Companies assessing restart fees r state the amount of the fees in this i		es apply, and must			
	A Restart Fee of \$22.56 (A) will be a non-payment and who subsequently			ontinued for		
	Ito	em 52 Redelivery Fees	•			
	Companies assessing redelivery fee state the amount of the fees in this i	es must describe when the				
	A re-delivery fee of \$10.03 (A) will b discontinued for non-payment, or Ca			e Item 100.		
	A re-delivery fee of \$22.56 (A) will be discontinued for non-payment, or re and sanitized. Please see Item 210	quest that their Container				
	A re-delivery fee of \$56.64 (A) will be assessed to Drop Box customers whose service is discontinued for non-payment, or request that their Drop Box be washed, steam cleaned and sanitized. Please see Item 210.					
ssued Rv	Darrick Dietrich, President					
ssue Date	11/16/2020		Effective Date:	1/1/2021		
		(For Official Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:			

Tariff No <u>5</u>		1 Rev	rised Page No.	17
Company Name/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal Registered Trade Name(s)	, Inc. G-110			
<u>Item 55 Ove</u>	er-sized or Over-weight	Cans or Units		
The company reserves the right to reject pickup or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable insp		-		
If the receptacle exceeds the size or the top is unable to be closed, the following additional charges w	but the company transpor			
\$5.76	(A) per unit			
NOTE: For charges applying on overweight tote	ers, carts, containers, or d	rop boxes see item 2	207.	
<u>lt</u>	em 60 Overtime Perio	ds_		
Companies will assess additional charges wher periods. Overtime periods include Saturdays, S		-	ng overtime	
New Year's Day Washington's Birthday *** Memorial Day Independence Day	Labor D Veteran Thanks Christm	's Day giving Day		
Time is to be recorded to the nearest increment the terminal until the time it returns to the termin		me the company's ve	ehicle leaves	
No additional charge will be assessed to custon company's convenience.	ners for overtime or holida	ay work performed so	olely for the	
Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$95.06 (A) \$47.53 (A)			
ssued By: Darrick Dietrich, President				
ssue Date: 11/16/2020	(F. Off. 1111 - 2 111	Effective Date:	1/1/2021	
	(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Item 70 Return Trips	Tariff No <u>5</u>	1 Revised Page No18
When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply: Type of receptacle Rate for Return Trip Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	Company Name/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-1 Registered Trade Name(s)	10
o pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply: Type of receptacle	Item 70	Return Trips
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can		
Drum\$10.03 (A) Bale\$10.03 (A) Litter Receptacle\$10.03 (A) Toter, 64 gallons\$10.03 (A) Toter, 96 gallons\$10.03 (A) Toter, 300 gallons\$10.03 (A) Container\$22.56 (A) Drop Box\$56.64 (A) NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).	Type of receptacle	Rate for Return Trip
Bale	Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	\$10.03 (A)
Litter Receptacle	Drum	\$10.03 (A)
Toter, 64 gallons	Bale	\$10.03 (A)
Toter, 96 gallons	Litter Receptacle	\$10.03 (A)
Toter, 300 gallons	Toter, 64 gallons	\$10.03 (A)
Container	Toter, 96 gallons	\$10.03 (A)
Drop Box	Toter, 300 gallons	\$10.03 (A)
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). In the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates	Container	\$22.56 (A)
ssued By: Darrick Dietrich, President Saue Date: 11/16/2020 Effective Date: 1/1/2021 (For Official Use Only)	Drop Box	\$56.64 (A)
ssue Date: 11/16/2020 Effective Date: 1/1/2021 (For Official Use Only)	NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a tru for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).	ick are considered special pickups and are charged
(For Official Use Only)	lssued By: Darrick Dietrich, President	
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date: 11/16/2020	Effective Date: 1/1/2021
Docket No. TG Date: By:		
	Docket No. TG Date:	By:

Tariff No5		1 Revised P	age No19
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-110		
	<u>Item 75 Flat Monthly</u>	Charges	
This rule applies in connection with 260, 265, 270, and 275.	h Items 80 (N), 90 (N), 100 (N	l), 120, 130, 205 (N), 207 (N),	240, 245, 250, 255,
A flat monthly charge may be asse 1. If weekly service is provide units picked up.	essed if computed as follows: ed: Multiply the rate times 4.33	3 and then multiply that figure	times the number of
If every other week service figure times the number of	e is provided: Multiply the rate units picked up.	e times 2.17 and then multiply	that
charge may be assessed it a. For weekly service, e i. If monthly rent is of pickups per w ii. If monthly rent is plus (4.33 times b. For every-other week i. If monthly rent is pickups per wee ii. If monthly rent is	each container provided: s shown: monthly rent plus (4. week) s not shown: 1st pickup rate additional pickup rate times a service, each container provi shown: monthly rent plus (2.	33 times pickup rate times nu plus (3.33 times additional pickups). ded: 17 times pickup rate times nur plus (1.17 times additional pickups).	mber kup rate) mber of
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, Preside	ent		
Issue Date: 11/16/2020	(For Official Use C	Effective Date:	1/1/2021
Docket No. TG	Date:	• /	

Tariff No.		5_	1	_ Revised Page No.	20
	lame/Permit Nu Trade Name(s)	mber: Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-110			
109.010.00	(0)	Item 80 Carry-out S	Sarvica Drive-Ins		
		item 60 Carry-out C	Service, Drive-ilis		
out service within five fe	of cans/units no eet of the cans/	following additional charges when of placed at the curb, the alley, or o units using improved access roads as roads commonly available for pu	ther point where the con commonly available for	mpany's vehicle can be	driven to
			R	ate	
			Residential	Commercial	
	Charge for Ca		Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	1 ' '	ini-cans, or micro-mini cans arried out over 5 feet, but et.	\$2.26 (A)	\$2.26 (A)	
	For each addit 25 feet, add	ional 25 feet, or fraction of	\$2.26 (A)	\$2.26 (A)	
		units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-ca accessible to the company's vehi must be assessed instead.	cle, the drive-in charges	s shown below	
				ate	
		. ,	Residential	Commercial	
	Drive-in on dri	ve-ins (per pickup) veways of over 125 feet,	Per Unit, Per Pickup \$2.26 (A)	Per Unit, Per Pickup \$2.26 (A)	
	but less than 2 Drive-ins on di but less than 1	iveways of over 250 feet,	\$2.26 (A)	\$2.26 (A)	
	For each 1/10	mile over 1/10 mile	\$0.60	\$0.60	
	NOTE:	For the purpose of assessing drivaccess to a single residence. If a residences or accounts, no drive-	a driveway provides acc	ess to multiple	
Issued By: I	Darrick Dietrich	, President			
Issue Date:	11/16/2020		Effective D	Date: 1/1/2021	
		(For Official (Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:		Ву:	

Tariff No. 5					3	_ Revised Page No	o. <u>22-A</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-110 Registered Trade Name(s)							
Item 100	Residenti	al Service I	Monthly Ra	tes (contini	ued on nex	xt page)	
Rates in this item apply:							
 (1) To solid waste collection, curbs residential property. This inclu condominiums, etc., where ser (2) When required by a local gove recycling, and yardwaste servi condominiums, and apartment to the property owner or manager Rates below apply in the following 	des single favice is billed rnment serv ce must be p buildings of ger.	amily dwelling I directly to the ice level ordin provided for si less than five	s, duplexes e occupant o ance, solid ngle-family o	, apartments of each resid waste colled dwellings, d	s, mobile he dential unit ction, curbs uplexes, m	omes, , and/or side nobile homes,	
					1		
Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garbage Service	Recycle Service	Yardwaste Service			
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate]		
4.00%	MC	¢0.40.74\			1		
	MG WG	\$9.10 (A) \$19.39 (A)	-		1		
	WG	\$19.39 (A) \$23.57 (A)			†		
	WG	\$23.57 (A) \$28.72 (A)			†		
	WG	\$26.72 (A) \$34.06 (A)			1		
	WG	\$43.90 (A)			†		
6 Can	WG	\$43.90 (A) \$50.30 (A)			†		
1 64 gallon	WG	\$18.84 (A)			†		
1 96 gallon	WG	\$23.85 (A)			1		
1 300 gallon cart	WG	\$87.97 (A)			1		
					1		
]		
Note 1: Description/rules related to Note 2: Description/rules related to Note 3: In addition to the recycling Note 4: For container service items	eowR=Every of recycling po yardwaste prates shown	orogram are sl program are sl program are sn n above, a rec	ycling; MR=Mon hown on pag shown on pa cycling debit	nthly Recycling ge <u>n/a</u> . age <u>n/a</u> . /credit of \$!	r; List others u	used by company:	l.
lssued By: Darrick Dietrich, Presid	ent	Recycli	ng service	rates on th	is page ex	xpire on:	
Issue Date: 11/16/2020					Effective [Date: 1/1/202	21
		(For Off	icial Use On	ly)			
Docket No. TG		_ Date:			Ву:		

Tariff No.	5		3	Revised Page No23
	lame/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, II Trade Name(s)	nc. G-110		
	Item 100 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (con	tinued from	previous page)
	Customers will be charged for service trip. No credit will be given for partiall receptacles out for collection.			
	For customers on automated service reduce to circumstances outside the conficant or toter more than five feet in ord service is: \$2.26 (A) per cart or toter,	trol of the driver, the driver to reach the truck. T	ver is require	d to move an automated
	The charge for an occasional extra reson a regular pickup is:	sidential bag, can, unit,	toter, mini-ca	an, or micro-mini-can
	Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Bag 64-gallon toter 96-gallon toter Other Other Other Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$3.33 (A) \$3.35 (A) \$18.37 (A) \$23.18 (A) \$		
	Customers may request no more than \$14.25 (A) per can/unit. Service will barea in which the customer resides. Note than normal scheduled pickup day, ra	pe rendered on the norm Note: If customer require	nal scheduled es service to	d pickup day for the
Note 8:	Delivery Charge for 60 & 105 gallon C	arts: \$ 3.26 (A)		
Note 9:	Effective January 1, 2019 can service customers may continue to use their change their service. At such time, ca for in the tariff.	ans at the applicable ta	riff rates unti	I such time that they choose to
Issued By:	Darrick Dietrich, President			
Issue Date	11/16/2020	For Official Use Only)	Effective Da	te: 1/1/2021
Docket No.	·	Date:	E	Зу:

Tariff No5	-			3	Revised F	Page No24
Company Name/Permit Num Registered Trade Name(s)	nber: Ed's Disposal, Inc	c. G-110				
	Ī	Item 120 I	Orums			
						_
	Type of Servi			er Drum, Per	Pickup	
	Regular Route Service Special Pickup	9	\$4.21 \$14.21			
	Оресіаї Ріскир		Ψ14.21			I
	<u> Item 130 Litt</u>	er Receptad	cles and Li	tter Toters		
	Customer-owned Rec	eptacle	Rate Per l	Receptacle, P	Per Pickup	
	60 gallon Cart	-	\$4.21			
	60 gallon Cart (over	5)	\$4.21			
			D (D	D	D: 1	1
	Company-owned Received 105 gallon Cart	eptacle:	\$18.25	Receptacle, P	er Pickup	
	300 gallon Cart		\$23.00			
	ooo ganon can		Ψ20.00			ı
Special Trips: Time rates in Regular Route: The followin Bulky Materials Loose material	Item 160 apply.	Addition yal Rate p	al cubic	Minimum Per Pic \$15.87 (A)	ckup	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet \$3.37 (A)
(customer load)	\$	\$		\$		\$
Loose material	A4= 0= (A)	A45.05. (A)		A45 05 (4)		40.07 (8)
(company load)	\$15.87 (A)	\$15.87 (A)		\$15.87 (A)		\$3.37 (A)
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, President						
Issue Date: 11/16/2020				Effective Dat	te:	1/1/2021
		or Official U	se Only)			- · · - - ·
Docket No. TG	Da	te:		By:	:	

Tariff No5		1 Revis	ed Page No25
Company Name/Permit Number: Ed's Registered Trade Name(s)	Disposal, Inc. G-110		
	Item 160 Time Rates		
disability, fault, or negligence on the p charged for; or	n to a special site for disposal; int must wait at, or return to, a custom part of the company. Actual waiting times, special, or emergency pickup, or ed. Time must be recorded and charge the time the company's vehicle leaves interruption is a situation causing stop customer. Examples include: coffee	me or time taken in return when other items in the ged for to the nearest in the company's terminal opage of service that is a breaks, lunch breaks,	urning to the site will be nis tariff refer to this Item. ncrement of 15 minutes. al until it returns to the in the control of the breakdown of equipment,
Rates per hour:			
		Rate Per Hour Each Extra	Minimum
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge
Single rear drive axle:	Track and Billor	1 010011	ona.ge
Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck	\$101.30 (A)	\$46.26 (A) \$46.26 (A) \$46.26 (A)	\$46.26 (A) \$46.26 (A) \$46.26 (A)
Tandem rear drive axle:	ψ101.00 (A)	Ψ40.20 (Α)	ψ+0.20 (A)
Non-packer truck Packer truck Drop-box truck	\$117.29 (A)	\$46.26 (A) \$46.26 (A) \$46.26 (A)	\$46.26 (A) \$46.26 (A) \$46.26 (A)
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, President Issue Date: 11/16/2020 Docket No. TG-	(For Official Use Only) Date:	Effective Date:	1/1/2021

Tariff No.	5			1 Revised	d Page No	27
Company Name, Registered Trade		Disposal, Inc. G-110				
	<u>Item 205 Roll</u>	-Out Charges Contai	iners, Automate	d Carts, and Tote	ers_	
the control of the	e driver, the driver is re	any will assess roll-out chequired to move a contage for this roll-out service	ainer more than fiv			
	<u>\$2.06 (A</u>	A) per container, per p	oickup			
due to circumsta		ers. The com trol of the driver, the driv o reach the truck. The ch	er is required to r			
	<u>\$\$1.62 (</u>	(A) per cart or toter, pe	er pickup.			
Issued By: Darrio	ck Dietrich, President					
Issue Date:	11/16/2020	(For Official		ective Date:	1/1/2021	
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:		-

Tariff No.	5		1 Revised	Page No28
Company Name/Perm Registered Trade Nan		posal, Inc. G-110		
109,010,00	,	ss Weight Rejection of Loa	nd. Charges to Transport	
	<u> </u>	oo morgine morgonion or boa	ia, changes to maneport	
reasonable inspection (1) Ap (2) Wo (3) Wo	n: pears to be overload buld cause applicabl buld cause the comp	cickup of any container, station ded. le vehicle load limitations to be pany to violate load limitations of act or otherwise damage road s	exceeded; or result in unsafe vehicle o	·
		g maximum weights apply:	3 7	
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Carts - All Sizes		Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds) 200 lbs	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
1 to 8 cu yds Drop Boxes - All Sizes	2	1,200 lbs 20,000 lbs		
Diop Boxes - All Olzes	•	20,000 103		
limits stated above, is transports the materia	filled beyond the ma	nsported. If the container, dro arked fill line, or the top is unab itional charges will apply:	ole to be closed, but the cor	
Type/Size of Container, Drop B	Box.		Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,	
Toter, or Cart		arge	Toter, or Cart	Charge
Cart - All Sizes		Per Pickup		\$ Per
Container		Per Yard		\$ Per
Drop Box - All Sizes	\$19.19 (A) \$ Pe			\$ Per \$ Per
	\$ Pe			\$ Per
	\$ Pe			\$ Per
lssued By: Darrick Die	etrich, President			
ssue Date: 11/	/16/2020		Effective Date:	1/1/2021
		(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:	

Tariff No5		1 Revised	Page No. 29						
Company Name/Permit Num Registered Trade Name(s)	ber: Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-110								
<u>lten</u>	n 210 Washing and Sanitizing	Containers and/or Drop Boxes							
Upon customer request, the		d sanitizing service at the following r	rates:						
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box Washing Steam Cleaning Sanitizing Container - Delivery Charge Drop Box - Delivery Charge	Rate \$31.20 (A) per yd (*** Min) \$31.20 (A) per yd (*** Min) \$31.20 (A) per yd (*** Min) \$22.56 (A) per yd (*** Min) \$56.64 (A) per container(>8yd)							
Item 220 Compactor Rental Customers must pay the followiing additional charges for compactors furnished by the company. Charges named are for compactors only and do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 250 and 270 for container charges.									
Customers must pay the cos									
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	Rate							
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, F	President								
Issue Date: 11/16/2020	(For Official L	Effective Date: Jse Only)	1/1/2021						
Docket No. TG	·	By:							

Tariff No.	5	3	Revised Page No. 30
	lame/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, Inc. G-110 Trade Name(s)		
	<u>Item 230 Dis</u>	posal Fees	
Charges in	this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer	to this item.	
	Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
	City of Richland Landfill	Compacted MSW	\$76.15 per ton
	City of Richland Landfill	Non-compacted MSW	\$76.15 per ton
	Columbia Basin, LLC	Compacted MSW	\$53.26 (A) per ton
	Columbia Basin, LLC	Non-compacted MSW	\$53.26 (A) per ton
	Basin Recycling	Compacted MSW	\$53.26 (A) per ton
	Basin Recycling	Non-compacted MSW	\$53.26 (A) per ton
	Finley Buttes	Compacted MSW	\$26.12 per ton
	Finley Buttes	Asbestos	\$82.54 per ton
	Waste Management Kennewick Transfer Station	Compacted MSW	\$59.95 per ton
	City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Compacted MSW	\$96.30 (A) per ton
	City of Richland Landfill	Concrete, Dirt Rock	\$49.00 per ton
	City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Concrete, Dirt Rock	\$78.00 (A) per ton
	City of Walla Walla Sudbury Landfill	Asbestos	\$250.00 (R) per ton #
	***	Addicatos	\$ per
			\$ per \$ per
			\$ per
			\$ per
			\$ per
			\$ per
			\$ per
			\$ per
	ner fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposa ecessary.		es,
Issued By: I	Darrick Dietrich, President		
Issue Date:		Effective Date:	1/1/2021
	(For Official U	Use Only)	
Docket No.	TG Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	5		3	Revised Page No.	31				
		Diamagal Inc. C 440							
	ame/Permit Number: Ed's Frade Name(s)	Disposal, Inc. G-110							
	<u> Item 240 Cont</u>	tainer Service Dumped in C	ompany's Vehicle	(continued)					
	Non-	compacted Material (Compan Rates stated per container	-	er)					
		Nates stated per container	, per pickup						
Service Area	a:								
			O: T	and a transaction of the					
Permanent	Comico		Size or Type of Co						
		64 Gallon Cart \$	96 Gallon Cart	300 Gallon Cart					
	ent (if applicable)			\$20.45 (A)					
First Picku	tional Pickup	\$4.33 (A) \$4.33 (A)	\$5.51 (A) \$5.51 (A)	\$20.45 (A) \$20.45 (A)					
Special Pi	·	\$14.36 (A)	\$15.54 (A)	\$20.43 (A) \$30.48 (A)					
Temporary	•	\$14.50 (A)	ψ13.54 (A)	Ψ30.40 (Α)					
Initial Deli		<u> </u>	T						
Pickup Ra									
	Calendar Day								
Rent Per I									
Note 2: Note 3:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.								
Note 4:	Restart subject to Item 5	51 - Restart Fees							
<u>Accessoria</u>	l charges assessed (lids	, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)							
Note 5	•	arge of §14.04 (A) will be asse s in order to service the Contair		unlocking or closing					
Issued By: [Darrick Dietrich, President								
Issue Date:	11/16/2020		Effective Da	te: 1/1/2021					
		(For Official Use O		., .,					
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:						

Tariff No.	5				3	Revised	Page No.	32				
	ame/Permit Number: Ed's Frade Name(s)	Disposal, Inc.	G-110									
. tog.oto.ou	()											
	Item 240 Con						<u>ed)</u>					
	NOII-	compacted M Rates state	ed per cont			iler)						
				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
Service Area:												
					r Type of C							
Permanent		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard				
	ent (if applicable)	\$ \$17.45.(A)	\$ \$22.40.(A)	\$ \$26.34 (A)	\$ \$21.72.(A)	\$ \$37.10 (A)	\$ \$44.19 (A)	\$ \$54.06 (A)				
First Picku	tional Pickup					\$37.10 (A)	\$44.19 (A)	\$54.06 (A)				
Special Pi	•		\$44.96 (A)				\$66.75 (A)	\$76.62 (A)				
Temporary	<u> </u>	ψ 10.0 T (7 t)	ψ ι ι.σσ (/ ι/	ψ 10.00 (7 ι)	φο π.2ο (π)	1400.00 (7.1)	Ψοσο (/ ι/)	ψ/ 0.02 (/ t)				
Initial Deliv		\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)				
Pickup Ra	te		\$29.79 (A)				\$56.19 (A)	\$65.81 (A)				
	Calendar Day	\$1.45	\$1.60	\$1.75	\$2.01 (A)	\$2.26 (A)	\$2.76 (A)	\$3.01 (A)				
Rent Per N	Rent Per Month											
Note1: Note 2:	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.											
Note 3:	Special Pickup is the Ea	ch Addt'l Picku	ıp rate plus	Item 70 Ret	urn Trip - C	ontainer fee)					
Note 4:	Restart subject to Item 5	i1 - Restart Fe	es									
Accessoria	l charges assessed (lids	, unlocking, ι	ınlatching,	etc.)								
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Note 5: A gate or obstruction charge of \$14.04 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving objects in order to service the Container												
leeuad By: F	Oarrick Dietrich President											
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, President												
Issue Date:	11/16/2020				Effective D	ate:	1/1/2021					
		(F	or Official U	Ise Only)								
Docket No.	TG	Dat	e:		By	y:		_				

Tariff No.		<u>5</u>					3	Revised	Page No.		33
Company Nai Registered Tr	me/Permit Num rade Name(s)	ıber: Ed's Dis	sposal, Inc.	G-110							
	<u> </u>	Non-cor	mpacted Ma Includes	ervice Du aterial (Cust Commercia ed per conta	omer I Can	-owne Servi	d containe ce				
Service Area:											
						Size or	Type of Cor	ntainer			
Permanent S			32-gallon			_Yard	Yard	Yard		1	_Yard
	duled Pickup		\$3.23 (A)		\$ \$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Special Pick	cups ervice per Mont	·h	\$13.26 (A) \$13.99 (A)	Ф	Ψ		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary S		.11	ψ13.99 (Α)								
Pickup Rate			\$	\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial of	Permanent Se unless local g Customer will particular trip. Permanent Se be the same. Special Pickular Restart subjections assess	overnment re be charged a No credit we ervice: If ren If rent is not p is the Each	equires more for service r ill be given f t is shown, t shown, it is Addt'l Pickt - Restart Fe	e frequent se equested, ev for partially-fil the rate for th to be include up rate plus I	ervice een if t led co ne firs ed in t tem 7	or unle fewer o ontaine t pickup he rate	ess putresci containers a rs. p and each e for the firs	bles are invare serviced additional pt pickup.	volved. I on a Dickup mus	t	
Note 5: A gate or obstruction charge of \$14.04 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving objects in order to service the Container											
Issued By: Da	arrick Dietrich, F	President									
Issue Date:	11/16/202	0		Official 111	- 0)	Effective D	ate:	1/1/202	1	
			(Fo	or Official Us	e Onl	<i>y)</i>					
Docket No. T	G	 	Date):			By: _			_	

Tariff No.	5			3	Revised I	Page No.	34			
	ame/Permit Number: Ed's Disposal, Ir Trade Name(s)	nc. G-110								
	Itom 250 Contain	or Comico	Dumned in	Componyl	. Vohiolo					
	<u>Item 250 Contain</u> Compacted		mpany-own							
			ontainer, pei		,					
Service Are	a:									
				Size or Typ	e of Containe	er				
Permanent		1.5 Yard	2 Yard		4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard			
	ent (if applicable)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
First Picku				\$54.07 (A)			\$143.73 (A)			
	itional Pickup			\$54.07 (A)			\$138.18 (A)			
Special Pi	•	\$52.35 (A)	\$63.72 (A)	[\$76.63 (A)	\$100.76 (A)	\$120.74 (A)	\$160.74 (A)			
Temporary		Φ.	lφ	lφ	Φ.	Φ.	Φ.			
Initial Deli	•	\$	\$	\$		\$	\$			
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$ \$		\$	\$			
Rent Per I	Calendar Day	\$	\$	\$		\$ \$	\$ \$			
Rent Per i	VIOLITI	Φ	Φ	Φ	Φ	Φ	Φ			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessoria Note 5:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. te 3: Special Pickup is the Each Addt'l Pickup rate plus Item 70 Return Trip - Toter, All Sizes									
Note 6:	gates, or moving objects in order to s A fee of \$22.56 (A) per month will be require disconnecting or reconnecting	e assessed w		ers with attac	ched compac	tors				
Issued By: [Issue Date:	Darrick Dietrich, President 11/16/2020	(For Officia	al Use Only)	Effective D	ate:	1/1/2021				
			• /							
Docket No.	TG [Date:		By	/:					

Tariff No.	5				3	Revised Page No.	35			
	lame/Permit Number: I Trade Name(s)	Ed's Disposa	I, Inc. G-110							
i togistores	(0)									
	ltem	255 Cont	ainer Servic	e Dumped i	n Company's Veh	icle				
	<u>itom</u>				ned container)	nore				
		-	•		•					
		Rate	es stated per	r container, p	er pickup					
Service Are	ea:									
			Size or	Type of Conta	niner					
Permanent	t Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard					
Each Sch	eduled Pickup	\$55.93		4 (A) \$108.3	1 (A) \$139.48 (A)					
Special P			(A) \$101.2							
Temporary	•	Ψ/ 0. 10	γ (γ (γ) Φ 1 Ο 1.2	σ (π) φτου.σ	γ (γ					
		Φ.	Ι¢	Ι¢	I¢					
Pickup Ra	ale	\$	\$	\$	\$					
Note1:	Permanent Service: Sunless local government Customer will be charparticular trip. No cre	ent requires ged for servi	more frequer ice requested	nt service or ur d, even if fewe	nless putrescibles a r containers are sei	are involved.				
Note 2:	e 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.									
Note 3:	Special Pickup is the	Each Addt'l ƙ	Pickup rate p	lus Item 70 Re	eturn Trip - Toter, A	Il Sizes				
Note 4:	Restart subject to Iter	n 51 - Resta	rt Fees							
Accessoria	al charges assessed (lids, unlock	ing, unlatch	ing, etc.)						
Note 5:	A gate or obstruction gates, or moving obje	_			for opening, unlock	king or closing				
Note 6:	A fee of \$22.56 (A) p require disconnecting			d when contair	ners with attached o	compactors				
Issued By: I	Darrick Dietrich, Presid	lent								
Issue Date:	11/16/2020		/Ea:: 0#	Figial Llas Cale	Effective Date	e: 1/1/2021				
			(For Off	ficial Use Only)					
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:		By:					

, Tariff No.	5				1	Revised	Page No.	36-A			
	me/Permit Number: Ed's rade Name(s)	s Disposal, Inc. (G-110								
	<u>Ite</u> n	n 260 Drop B	ox Service	To Disposal	Site and Re	turn_					
	1	Non-Compacted Rates s	d Material (Co tated per dro			r)					
Service Area											
Size or Type of Container											
		44.37				140.37	l=0.\/	4			
Permanent S		11 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard	_			
	nt (if applicable)	\$50.13 (A)			\$60.15 (A)	\$70.18 (A)	\$80.20 (A	_			
First Pickur			\$100.25 (A)								
	onal Pickup		\$100.25 (A)	\$110.28 (A)	` '	\$130.33 (A)	,)			
Special Pic	•	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Temporary S											
Initial Deliv	<u> </u>	\$56.64 (A)				\$56.64 (A)	\$56.64 (A	_			
Pickup Rate		\$120.30 (A)	\$120.30 (A)			\$160.40 (A)	\$160.40 (A)			
	alendar Day	\$4.01 (A)		\$5.01 (A)	\$5.76 (A)	\$6.02 (A)	\$6.52 (A)			
Rent Per M	onth	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Note 3: Note 3: Accessorial	 (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 										
7.00000011a1	onargoo accoscoa (nac	<u>, a</u>		<u>-1</u>							
Note 5:	Note 5: A gate or obstruction charge of \$14.04 (A) will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving objects in order to service the Can										
Issued Rv. D.	arrick Dietrich, President										
	annon Brownon, i roomoni	•									
Issue Date:	11/16/2020				Effective Da	te:	1/1/202	1			
			(For Official (Use Only)							
Docket No. T	G	Date:	·		By:						

Tariff No.	5				1	Revised Page No.	37
	ame/Permit Number: Ed Trade Name(s)	l's Disposal, Inc. G	3-110				
	<u>lte</u>	em 270 Drop Bo					
		-	laterial (Compa ated per drop	-			
Service Area	a:						
Da	Comiles	20)/and		of Container	145 Vand		
Permanent		30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00		
First Picku		\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00		
	itional Pickup	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$135.00		
Special Pi	•	\$]\$	\$	\$		
Temporary Initial Deliv		<u> </u>	le le	<u> </u>	le		
Pickup Ra		\$	\$ \$	\$ \$	\$ \$		
	Calendar Day	\$ \$	\$	\$	\$		
Rent Per I	•	\$ \$	\$	\$	\$		
I CHILLE H	vioriui		ĮΦ	ĮΨ	Ψ		
Note 3:	Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined a requires more frequent (2) If a drop box is reta monthly rent shall be c charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it is the charges assessed (like	t service, or unless ained by a custome charged, but no cha ed when a drop boo e rate for the first p is to be included in	s putrescibles a er for a full mon arges will be as x is retained for bickup and each n the rate for the	are involved. ath and no pickusessed for picker only a portion of additional picker e first pickup.	ips are ordered, cups. Monthly re of a month.	the ental	
	A gate or electrication of	-	-		nlaakina ar alaai	ina	
Note 4:	A gate or obstruction c gates, or moving object	_		i for opening, u	niocking of closi	ing	
Note 5:	A fee of \$22.50 per morequire disconnecting of		sed when conta	iners with attac	ched compactors	S	
		The rates on	this page expi	res December	31, 2018 (N)		
Issued By: D	Darrick Dietrich, Presider	nt					
Issue Date:	11/16/2020				Effective Date:	1/1/20)21
			(For Official Us	e Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:			Ву:		

T :(())										
Tariff No.	5				1	Revised Page No.	37-A			
	ame/Permit Number: Ed's Frade Name(s)	Disposal, Inc. G	i-110							
	ltom	270 Drop Br	venio To	Dianagal Sita	and Baturn					
	<u>item</u>	270 Drop Bo Compacted M		any-owned dro						
				box, per picku						
Service Area	a:									
			Size or Type	of Container						
Permanent	Service	30 Yard			45 Yard					
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)	\$85.21 (A)	\$85.21 (A)	\$85.21 (A)	\$85.21 (A)					
First Picku		\$135.34 (A)			\$135.34 (A)					
	tional Pickup	\$135.34 (A)			\$135.34 (A)					
Special Pi		\$	\$	\$	\$					
Initial Deliv		\$	\$	\$	\$					
Pickup Ra	•		\$		\$					
	Calendar Day				\$					
Rent Per N	Month	\$	\$		\$					
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.21 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.									
Note 4:	A gate or obstruction cha gates, or moving objects			sed for opening	g, unlocking or d	closing				
Note 5:	A fee of \$22.56 (A) per require disconnecting or		sessed when co	ontainers with a	ttached compa	ctors				
Issued By: [Darrick Dietrich, President									
Issus Datas	44/40/2020				Effective Detec	4/4/000	4			
Issue Date:	11/16/2020		(For Official Us		Effective Date:	1/1/202	1			
			(i oi oiliciai os	o omy)						
Docket No.	ГG	Date:			Ву:					

Tariff No.	5_				1	Revised Pa	ge No.	38-A				
Company Name/Permit I Registered Trade Name		Disposal, Inc	c. G-110									
					Site and Ref	<u>turn</u>						
	•	•	Material (Cus		•							
		Rates	stated per dr	op box, per p	oickup							
Service Area:												
Service Area.												
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service		15 Yard	20 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard						
Each Scheduled Picku	ıp	\$135.34 (A)	\$135.34 (A)	\$135.34 (A)	\$135.34 (A)	\$135.34 (A)						
Special Pickups		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$						
Temporary Service				T .	1.							
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$						
Note 1. Detecting this	s itams are aud	icat ta dianas	al face name	d in Itam 220								
	s item are sub				s from the poir	at of nickup						
				•	per mile poil							
· ·	ge charge is i		-		per mile or in	action of a						
1			-	-	month pickup	unless local						
					itrescibles are							
government	. Gramanooo n	oquii o mioro i	i oquom oom	00 01 011100 pt	000ibi00 ai 0	, iii voivou.						
Accessorial charges as	ssessed (lids	, unlocking,	unlatching,	etc.)								
	_	-		<u></u>								
Note 4: A gate or ob	struction cha	rge of \$14.04	(A) will be as	sessed for o	oening, unlock	king or closing						
gates, or mo	oving objects	in order to se	rvice the Cart	•								
			ssessed whe	n containers v	with attached	compactors						
require disc	onnecting or r	reconnecting.										
Issued By: Darrick Dietri	ch. President											
J. Darriok Bloth	, . 100140110											
Issue Date: 11/16/20)20				Effective Dat	e:	1/1/2021					
			(For Official	Use Only)								
Docket No. TG		Da	ıte:		By:							